503014519 10/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3061119

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
TEC SERV, LLC					10/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA					
Name:	JOHN R.	R. TOSCANO, INC.				
Street Address:	242 SW :	3RD COURT				
City:	FORT LA	RT LAUDERDALE				
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33315					
				1		
Property Type			Number			
••		754238		-		
Application Number: 121		100191				
Application Number:	1:	113621				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		54)369-1422				
Correspondence will i			first; if that is un	successful.	it will he sent	
43014 8 188 114111661. 11	f provided:	f that is unsucces	sful, it will be ser			
-	-	f that is unsucces 54) 369-1420	sful, it will be ser			
-	(9		sful, it will be se			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(9 de	54) 369-1420				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 da : K	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com	ICE LAW, P.A.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 da : K 10 75	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0	ICE LAW, P.A. WY.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 da : K 10 75	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H	ICE LAW, P.A. WY.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 da : K 16 75	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 da 16 75 IUMBER:	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH,	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(9 da 16 75 IUMBER:	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerIs.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH, 124716.0013.0	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005 ELLER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(9 da 16 75 IUMBER:	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerIs.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH, 124716.0013.0 MICHAEL J. KI	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005 ELLER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 da 16 75 IUMBER:	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerIs.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH, 124716.0013.0 MICHAEL J. KI /MICHAEL J. K	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005 ELLER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=PatentAssignme	(9 dd 16 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH, 124716.0013.0 MICHAEL J. KI 10/10/2014 ALLCASES_1247 ⁻	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005 ELLER ELLER/ 16_13_3_5#page1	nt via US Ma		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(9 . K 16	54) 369-1420 cket@kellerls.com ELLER LIFE SCIEN 00 S. FEDERAL H 0 DMPANO BEACH, 124716.0013.0 MICHAEL J. KI 10/10/2014 ALLCASES_1247 ⁻ ALLCASES_1247 ⁻	ICE LAW, P.A. WY. FLORIDA 33062 003.0005 ELLER ELLER/ 16_13_3_5#page1 16_13_3_5#page2	nt via US Ma		

Assignment Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEC SERV, LLC, a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 1200 SE 28th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in applications for Letters Patent as follows;

- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/754,238; Entitled "Protective Steel Membrane System"; Filing Date: January 30, 2013
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/592,261; Entitled "Protective Steel Membrane System"; Filing Date: January 30, 2012
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/100,191;
 Entitled "Protective Steel Membrane System And Method Of Erection For Secondary Containment For An Above Ground Storage Tank";
 Filing Date: April 9, 2008
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/113,621; Entitled "Protective Steel Membrane System And Method Of Rapid Installation Of Secondary Containment For An Above Ground Storage Tank"; Filing Date: May 23, 2011
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/922,529; Entitled: PROTECTIVE STEEL MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ERECTION FOR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT FOR AN ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK Filing Date: April 9, 2007
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/730,181;
 Entitled: SECONDARY CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR LIQUID STORAGE TANKS
 Filing Date: December 8, 2003

PATENT REEL: 033930 FRAME: 0255

Assignment Page 2 of 4

- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/418,944; Entitled: PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ERECTION FOR AN ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK; Filing Date: April 6, 2009
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/592,261; Entitled: PROTECTIVE STEEL MEMBRANE SYSTEM; Filing Date: January 30, 2012

WHEREAS, JOHN R. TOSCANO, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 242 SW 33rd Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference of similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent. Assignment Page 3 of 4

[Corporate Seal]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed

ASSIGNOR: TEC SERV, LLC
8 million and a second second
and a start of the second s
By: <i>f</i>
and the second sec
Name: VOHN & /ascano
Title: PRACE / OXMAT

Certificate of Acknowledgement

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____ BROWARD

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 10 16 day of 0210 ber ..., 2014, personally appeared by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the <u>President</u> of TEC SERV, LLC, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said ______acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

MARIANNA WAHL , NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF161768 Expires 9/21/2018

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 09/21/2018

Our Docket Nos.:	124716.0013
	124716.0004
	124716.0003
	124716.0005
	124716.0002
	124716.0003
	124716.0006
	124716.0007
	124716.0012

RECORDED: 10/10/2014